CHANGE LIST for:

MDOT Traffic and Safety Work Zone Devices

Note: Located at http://mdotwas1.mdot.state.mi.us/public/tands/plans.cfm

August 20, 2013: The following update was made to the web site.

New WZD-126-A TEMPORARY SHOULDER DELINEATORS was added.

<u>September 22, 2009:</u> The following update was made to the web site. WZD-125-D TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES: Dated 09/22/09, was changed to WZD-125-E TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES.

<u>August 5, 2009:</u> The following update was made to the web site. WZD-125-D TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES: Dated 07/29/09, was changed from a Standard to a Special Detail. In the second paragraph of the notes on sheet 3 of 3 the words "plastic drum or" were removed.

The WZD-125-D revision dated 07/29/09 should be used for lettings after 08/06/09.

October 21, 2008: The following update was made to the web site.

WZD-150-A Was added to Work Zone Devices web site as a proposed standard.

Added OM-3La, OM-3Ca, and OM-3Ra names to the respective signs.

WZD-175-A Was added to Work Zone Devices web site as a proposed standard. Note #3 changed from "Region Traffic & Safety Engineer" to "The Engineer" Removed fixed the object symbol.

<u>December 22, 2006:</u> The following update was made to the web site. WZD-125-D TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES: This document is now a Traffic and Safety Standard Plan and located at the above Traffic and Safety web site. It was formally Road Design Standard Plan R-125-D.

R-125-D should be used for the February 2007 letting. WZD-125-D should be used for the March 2007 and following lettings.

The following revisions were made in addition to renaming this document.

Deleted the sheet with lighted arrow information. The Michigan Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MMUTCD) should be used for lighted arrow information.

Sheet 1 of 3: Added a note at the bottom of the page.

Sheet 2 of 3:

Revised thickness of panel to ½" from *". On the Front Elevation, added "rural" and "urban". Added a note at the bottom of the page.

Sheet 3 of 3:

Revises height of Plastic Drum to 30" max. from 22" min. In the Plastic Drum Note, revised width of stripes to 6", from 4" to 6".

<u>August 31, 2006:</u> The following update was made to the web site. WZD-100-A: Revised and renamed maintaining traffic typical M000ae and relocated to the WORK ZONE DEVICES subcategory. (This was the first entry in the newly created WORK ZONE DEVICES subcategory.)